CONTRACT OF SALE

CLARK COUNTY (hereinafter referred to as the SELLER), hereby agrees to sell a 2012 FORD Escape Hybrid Sport Utility Vehicle (SUV), to the COUNTY OF LINCOLN CONSERVATION DISTRICT, (hereinafter referred to as the BUYER).

THIS CONTRACT OF SALE AGREEMENT IS PURSUANT TO NRS 334.030, PURCHASE OF GOVERNMENTAL SURPLUS PROPERTY BY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES.

One (1) 2012 Ford Escape Hybrid SUV Vin Number 1FMCU4K30CKB21406

Sale Price: \$250.00, payable upon receipt of the SUV

BUYER acknowledges that prior to signing this agreement it examined or had the opportunity to examine the SUV. BUYER accepts the SUV "AS IS" and acknowledges that the SUV is USED. There are no warranties applicable to the SUV whatsoever, and by signing this Sales Contract, BUYER waives its right to seek damages of any nature from SELLER or its employees arising out of the sale of SUV to BUYER.

·	VE ACKNOWLEDGES THAT BY SIGNING RSTANDS AND BUYER ACCEPTS ALL THE THE DAY OF, 2021.
BY: SELLER (CLARK COUNTY)	BY: BUYER (COUNTY OF NYE)
Les Lee Shell Chief Administrative Officer	Kelly Miller Chair, Lincoln County Conservation District